Two hundred and eighteen (218) fish samples collected from g ills and muscles of Nile tilapia sold in 

two market regions in El-Behera governorate; Damanhour and Abou-humus, were examined for the 

presence of E. coli. Forty E. coli isolates  (29 from gills and 11 from muscles) were identified by